2025 Fiscal Year  Aoi & Suruga Wards Community Notice

Notice Regarding Garbage Collection during the
Year-end/New Year Period

1. Year-end/New Year “Burnable Garbage” Collection Schedule (twice-weekly collection)

Last collection of the year | First collection of the year

Mon/Thu Areas Mon 29 Dec Mon 5 Jan
Tue/Fri Areas Tue 30 Dec Tue 6 Jan
Wed/Sat Areas Wed 31 Dec Wed 7 Jan

*Please make sure to put out your garbage by 8:30am on the day of collection.

2. Jan 2026 “Large and Non-burnable Garbage”, and “Cans and Glass Bottles” Collection

Schedule (monthly collection)
*For areas with collection on Thursdays and Fridays, there will be no collection on Thu 1 Jan, Fri 2 Jan. See the updated

collection schedule in the below table.
*There is no change to areas with collection on Mondays, Tuesdays, or Wednesday

Regular monthly January Regular monthly | January collection
collection day collection day collection day day

The 1t Thursday | 1 Jan—8 Jan The 1st Friday 2 Jan—9 Jan

The 2 Thursday | 8 Jan—15 Jan The 2M Friday 9 Jan—16 Jan

The 3d Thursday | 15 Jan—22 Jan The 3 Friday 16 Jan—23 Jan

The 4t Thursday | 22 Jan—29 Jan The 4t Friday 23 Jan—30 Jan

\
< Regarding Application Dates for Large and Non-burnable Garbage Collection>> |
m Application by phone m Online application

' Garbage Reduction
Awareness Character:

*‘i'f ®_()Shizumo-chan Year-end: Up until 7pm, Fri 26 Dec Year-end: Up until Thu 25 Dec
v o, New Year: From 9am, Mon 5 Jan New Year: From 10am, Tue 6 Jan
- \ P
Inquiries
Shizuoka City Hall: See the reverse side for info

Garbage Collection Division &054-221-1365
Numagami Garbage Disposal Center &054-264-1900

regarding bringing garbage directly
to disposal facilities.




)
Bringing Garbage Directly 1o Disposal Facilities

o)

Reverse side

during the Year-end/New Year Period

J/

—/

¢ The roads around disposal facilities get extremely congested at the end of the year (from Mon 22 Dec onwards). You
may have to wait for a long time.

#Please put out your burnable garbage and recycling out on the collection days for your area and apply for
collection of your large and non-burnable garbage during the new year. We ask for your cooperation in reducing
congestion of the roads around disposal facilities

(1) Available Facilities

Numagami Incineration Plant and Nishigaya Disposal Facility (recyclables not accepted)

Shimizu Garbage Reception Center (burnable garbage and business garbage not accepted)
(2) Schedule, etc.
With regards to the year-end period, the Shimizu Garbage Reception Center will also accept large and non-burnable garbage on
the morning of Sat 27 Dec . (Large and non-burnable garbage is not normaly accepted at Shimizu Garbage Reception Center on

Saturdays.)
Dates Open Hours Notes
. 8:30 -12:00
Mon 22 Dec - Fri 26 Dec 13:00-16:00
Sat 27 Dec 8:30-12:00 Only open in the morning
' ' Last day of the year for bringing business garbage
Sun 28 Dec Closed
8:30-12:00
Mon 29 Dec - Tue 30 Dec 13:00-16:00
Wed 31 Dec 8:30-12:00 Only open in the morning
Thu 1 Jan - Sun 4 Jan Closed
8:30-12:00 , . :
Mon 5 Jan 13:00-16:00 First day of the year for bringing business garbage

Inquiries
Shizuoka City Call Center: Weekdays: 8am-8pm; Weekends, Holidays and Year-end/New Year Period: 8am-5pm &054-200-4894
Shizuoka City Hall

Numagami Incineration Plant (Refuse Disposal Division) &054-262-4015

Nishigaya Disposal Facility €054-296-0054

Shimizu Garbage Reception Center (Shimizu Garbage Disposal Center) &054-366-2751




